
 

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Central Square, 29 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4DL 
T: +44 (0) 1132 894 000, F: +44 (0) 1132 894 460, www.pwc.co.uk 
 
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England with registered number OC303525.  The registered office of  
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP is 1 Embankment Place, London WC2N 6RH.  PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority for designated 
investment business. 
 

 
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS 
 
 
20 December 2021 
 
Our ref: MF/KM/TECHNICAL/20211220 
 
Dear Sirs 
 
Cordant Technical Limited - in Administration (“the Company”) 
 
I was appointed Joint Administrator of the Company on 2 March 2021 together with my colleagues 
Zelf Hussain and David Baxendale. The Administration is due to expire on 1 March 2022. It is my 
intention to apply to the Court for extension of the Administration for 6 months to 1 September 2022 
under paragraph 76(2)(a) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986.   
 
A progress report in respect of the period from 2 March 2021 to 1 September 2021 is available on our 
website at www.pwc.co.uk/cordant. Creditors will note from the report that an extension of the 
Administration is required to obtain tax clearance from HMRC, distribute to the secured creditor and 
declare and pay the unsecured creditors from the prescribed part. 
 
Any creditor who wishes to raise any objection to the extension of the Administration must do so by 11 
January 2022.  Any objection should be made within the timescale to the address below, or by email to 
madeline.finkill@pwc.com or directly to the court.  
 
Yours faithfully 
For and on behalf the Company 
 
 
 
Karen Mason 

For Rachael Wilkinson 

Joint Administrator 

 
Rachael Maria Wilkinson, Zelf Hussain and David Robert Baxendale were appointed as joint administrators of the Company 
on 2 March 2020 to manage its affairs, business and property as its agents and without personal liability. All are licensed in 
the United Kingdom to act as insolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales. 
The joint administrators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics which can be found 
at: https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/insolvency-practitioner-code-of-ethics. 
The joint administrators may act as controllers of personal data as defined by the UK data protection law depending upon the 
specific processing activities undertaken. PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP may act as a processor on the instructions of the joint 
administrators. Personal data will be kept secure and processed only for matters relating to the joint administrators’ 
appointment. Further details are available in the privacy statement on the PwC.co.uk website or by contacting the joint 
administrators.   
 
 

http://www.pwc.co.uk/cordant
mailto:madeline.finkill@pwc.com
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/insolvency-practitioner-code-of-ethics

